THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PARENTS' INVOLVEMENT AND THE ENGLISH ACHIEVEMENT OF THE SECOND YEAR STUDENTS OF MTs DARUL HUDA WONODADI BLITAR

THESIS



By :

ARUM DHIA KUSUMA NIM. 17203153103

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG 2019



THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PARENTS' INVOLVEMENT AND THE ENGLISH ACHIEVEMENT OF THE SECOND YEAR STUDENTS OF MTs DARUL HUDA WONODADI BLITAR

THESIS

Present to

State Islamic Institute of Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the *degree of Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education



By :

ARUM DHIA KUSUMA NIM. 17203153103

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG 2019

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

Thesis entitled "The Correlation Between Parents' Involvement and The English Achievement of The Second Year Students of Mts Darul Huda Wonodadi Blitar" is written by Arum Dhia Kusuma, Student Registered Number 17203153103 has been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, July 7th 2019

Advisor,

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd. NIP. 19720307200901 2002

Approved by

The Head of English Education Department,

Dr. H. Nursamsu, M.Pd. NIP. 19780204200901 1 003

THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PARENTS' INVOLVEMENT AND THE ENGLISH ACHIEVEMENT OF THE SECOND YEAR STUDENTS OF MTs DARUL HUDA WONODADI BLITAR

THESIS

Written by:

ARUM DHIA KUSUMA NIM. 17203153103

Has been examined by Board of Examiners on 09 July 2019 and approved requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd)

Board Examiners

Chair :

Faizatul Istiqomah, M.Ed. NIP. 197912202009122001

Main Examiner :

Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd. NIP. 197705232003122002

Secretary :

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd., NIP. 19720307200901 2002

Signature

Acknowledged by: The Dean Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training IAIN Tulungagung,

A Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I NIP. 19650903 199803 2 001

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersign bellow :

Name	: ARUM DHIA KUSUMA
Place, date and birth	: Trenggalek, 27 April 1997
NIM	: 17203153103
Faculty	: Faculty of Education and Teacher Training
Department	: English Education Department (TBI)

State that the thesis entiled "The Correlation Between Parents' Involvement and The English Achievement of The Second Year Students of Mts Darul Huda Wonodadi Blitar" is truly my original work and helped by the expert of this matter. It is written and published as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education Department. Faculty of Education and Teacher Training. State islamic Institute (IAIN) of Tulungagung in academic year 2018/2019. Due the fact, I am responsible for this thesis, if there is any objection or claim for other.

Tulungagung, June 2019



ARUM DHIA KUSUMA NIM. 17203153103

viii



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA INSTITUT AGAMA ISLAM NEGERI TULUNGAGUNG UPT PUSAT PERPUSTAKAAN Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Normer 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, 321656 Faximile (0355) 321656 Website : http://iain-tulungagung.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertandatangan di bawah ini:

Nama	t	ARUM	DHIA KU	ISUM A	
NIM	:	1720315	3103		
Jurusan	:	TADRIS	BAHASA	INGERIS	
Fakultas	1	#TIK			
JenisKaryaIlmiah	1				

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (......) yang berjudul:

THE	COPP	ELATIO	N	BETW	EEN 1	PAFENTS	INVOLV	EMENT
AND	THE	ENGUS	н	ACHI	EVE MEA	UT OF	THR SEC	ond
JEAR	STU	08/175	OF	MTS	DAFUL	HUDA	WONODADI	BLITAR

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung <u>28 - 11 - 2019</u> Yang Menyatakan, METETAMPEL BIG7BAHF103307441 A Jun GOOD AND BURRAH ARUM DHIA K.